ey

[ r z
v o e s i e DS I e N
i 5 T

o

:

[ ben ek m-—_i o
| L B L i i
¥ L I - i -
L o ¥
¥ : ; Ty !;
. '.... S elude e & b

v
e I..I
DL L b
:
B e
:

.

-
e | T s wwer 1-.—;...-.-.— =
1 [ 1

e oy ok I.
-'i_'-.-..q.,-nl.;-i_.-

|

.ld_a i '
VB
i

@

sl
i | i
A TR A RS

PRI

-

PR S, PR——— e P BT SRR
- - 1

i
|

ity of Pikeville, “

Kentueky, convened and held on the o1t day of February, 1928, at the city hall in
said eity, the following were nresent: Mayor, Geo. Pinson Jr., Councilmen, I.E.
Brooks, Oscar Jackson, E.A. Ratliff, Rush Sword, and Richard Thompson.

At a regular meeting of the Common Council of the
|

The minutes of the former meeting of the Council are read by the clerk
and approved by the Council.

=
i |

(i
t =
|_$

T4 -y

s moved that the Kentucky &. W.Va. rower Company,
ieht at the end of the bridge, acr Big Sandy

Ly

cr O

)

Counilman,
be required to place &

H @

i

[T ]

™ cF D

River, at the end of 7th 2et, and one at the inter-section of hi treet and
the street leadinz up to the ! thodist Hospital, and said motion being duly
seconded, carried by = nunanimous vote.

}
1
t
e

o
s (D

™

founcilman, E.E, Trivette, now present:

Jno. A. MeCowan, appeared before the City Council and agsked that the
city take steps to have a deed made from the eity to him, for the part of Wilroy
street that extended from the top of the river bank, dovm to the river, in
consideration that he give TO the eity, the property on which Central Avenue 18
now located, and which he has already done, and upon motion, made, seconded and
carried, Txx=m the further consideration of this matter is postponed until the next
regular meeting of the board of council.

On motion, made seconded and carried, it is ordered that Wilda Johnson
be exonerated in the sum of Two Hundred (%200.00) Dollars, from the valuatlion
assessed azainst her by the eity of Pikeville, Kentucky, for the year 1927, for the
reason that said amount was an error, and that a certified copy of this order
shall be delivered to the City Tax Colleetor by the City Clerk and the Tax
Collector will deduet the amount of $$3.80 ‘rom the amount charged ag:inst him Ior
said year for city purposes, being divided as follows: From the GCeneral levy $1.50
from the water levy $0.50, and from the Special Levy 81,80, and the Collector will
retain a ecopy of this order and will be gziven credit in his final settlement with
‘the ecity, for same.

On motion made, seconded and carried, it is ordered tha K.L. Arnoldj
be exonerated in the sum of Three Hundred Fif#ty (8350.00) Dollars, from the
valuation assessed against him by The ecity of Pikeville, Kentucky, for the year
1927, for the reason that said assessement in said amount is an error, and that
a certified copy of this order shall be delivered to the City Tax Collector by the
0ity Clerk and the Tax Collector will deduct the amount ol #6.66, from the amount
charged against him for said year for city purposes, Lein:_ﬁiviﬂeﬂ as follows:
Fprom the General Levy $2.63;from the water levy “80.88, and from the Special Levy
83,15, and the Collector will retain a copy of this order and will be given credit
in his final settlement with the city, for same.

The committee appointed to investizate the condition of the road leading
to Peach Orchard knob, makes their oral report and recommends that steps be_tnken
to fix this road, and submits the bid of the Campbell-Johnson Company, in the sum
of #500.,00, for the repairing of said road, and B.A. Ratliff moves that the bid ?f
the Campbell-Johnson Company be accepted, and after further discussion, lr. Eﬂtl?ff
withdraws his motion, and moves the Council that the further consideration of this
matter be postponed until the Audit of the City administration is received, and sald|
motion being duly seconded, carried.

On motion made, seconded and carried, the city Attorney is authorized to
gettle the sult of the Wational Audit Company VsS. City of Pikeville, Kentucky,
without going to trial, if same can be done, on & basis,of the city not being
charged with more than #75.00 in said action.

On motion made, seconded and carried, it is ordered that the Ehkhmrn—
Cherocola Bottling Co., be exonerated in the sum of Two Hundred Fifﬁy (%250.,00)
Dollars, from the valuation assessed against them IoT the year ﬂf_lﬂﬂ?, by the gity
of Pikeville, Kentucky, for city purposes, for the reason that said gizezzment in |
said amount is on manufacturing machinery, which 18 excempt from muniecipal tgxatiﬂn,
and that a certified copy of this order of exoneration be delivered to the City |
Tax Collector, by the city eclerk, and the Tax Collector wil]_L I?Edl_]_ml: 1311-'-:.- amount Df,
4,75, from the smount charged agninst them for said year, belng divided 2.5 follows
From the General Fund 31.8B; irom the Tater Bond fund,$0,63, and fru? the nrgciﬁl
Levy #2.25, and the Collector will retaln & cODY of this order and will be givel
eredit in his final settlement with the eity, for same.

"RDINANCE ESTARLISHING A POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR

An Ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE ( L1 EPARTMENT *OUR |
THE CITY OF PIKEVILLE,KENTUCKY, CONSISTING OF A CHIEF OF POI TICE AND TWO POIL ICEMAN,
AT T TN THEIR rr1-'-r.~r'2 PROVIDING FOR THEIR S AT ARIES AND PRESCRIBING THEIR DUTIES"
. 3 o Fy L 5 i i JE il 9 e A i i L R W | B i i S e & i k a : k =
ig presented and read to the Council, and Richard Thompson moved the adoption of

2 r "' - " P H T Meas 9 T = |
caid Ordinance, and said motion being duly seconded by E.H. rrivette, upon a roll

aall of the eouncil, the vote was as follows:

-
il 1

F T . § P e - L R S T we e i e e o . A
& A - $ =1 r - o : c g T : e b

o e T i, e el M e S R e Tt E e e e Rl
e o | . -

|
l

b

i

f
r

:

1
|
B |

o
"
i

Ml

R P
i o s T g o g b gt et
§ - | 5 A ill 7
1 i ¥
. : .

b
4! -
}

. i

l..l-!-'p'-q..-..-:lnl"nutll: oy R T

e

; C feier i
ok S AR Gl T e R e

TR = A ’ | '
sy A, O T 2 sl Yottt g B

k
' N

SR,



|
Bl i TR '-..a'll*l-..l

)
[

%“

'I
\

.

. L
't

.t'.n ._;_-..::u._i\:._kt‘

R T

1
r. -
L-:..‘.Jl'r"l-l‘.i-':
i
i

\
1
- Bgre .-I_-nlr n---'-i—

) -...;. - linaam --r-::——-l-r-l-l-'-' -

vl ki 7l B BDET S 9ED. LR BT

i

e |
el
.I.r._-lr--il'-u..rwp

a agamie=F n.l-F-.lﬂ'mnl- '|-

_”ﬂvﬁn
|
il
A o
1

MINUTEDS

Richard
2 ar
-

| B

‘hompson
Jackson
Erooks

The rpesult of the VvVoTU

declared said motion carried, and

An Ordinance, Lnti led
T

DTTHLJZFB AND DRIVERS OF ALL AUTOI
ATT D”"ﬁﬁ Tr*"LI*"T"TH TO “mD WHEN
CHIEF OF “ICE OR ANY POLICEMAN
A TEHEITT ?m?
Brooks moved
Ratliff, upon

-

OR VIOLATION THEREOF.™
e adoption of
Pﬂll call of

?
Same ,

the

th

F

4

=
A,

Jackson
i'L"'-L'-.-']_ -j f
Prooks

Oscar

T L}

lelia

The result
ﬁﬂEGl&FEﬂ gaid motion carried,

and

ORDERED

,hll Bros. Hdwe. Co., be
82/100 ($331.82) Dollars, for
las per bill of 2-20- payable

o

'I_-‘

:j"".ia

I..-'..'

Of ED

Shafér &. Comp

for 2000 ﬁD?t ca¥fds for water

arv

s

b

ORDERED THAT:

Call Bros. Hdwe. Co.,
1(395.75) Uﬂllmrﬂ, for supplles
12=-20-1928

be

miI

A 14

I|T1.
S

Ordered that Genersal
0 (%17.60)Dollars, for

_I"'- "F'i

RDERED

& b A

TITAT »

Will Prater be allowed *t
refund in tax on doutle assessment

0

ORTDTERED THAT:
! J.E. Sanders be allowed

lsettlment with Chief of Police for

ORDERED THAT:

i Lik L @&

T 1

e Al

cozal

T

=
8]

Co.
Statlion Aa

Huffman Coal

loads of to Police

T 1—|'|'-'|1—'|‘|":I

-' i d bl

"'ITT ia|—| E

LIV E &

| Barl & John Scott be
for labor on street sweeper

'D
1'.1_1
=4y per

a9

L T

--—|--—\.\I

N2

{ORDER

r-1'|- |-.|_

'I -
k2
-

coal

m
= #

Huffman Coa b

for fire

]_ I:{:I',
tation

> loads of

The followins resolution

"THE
ATT
RY 16,198

BE IT "f”DT"“D* Tha

the schools

ool buildings and
purposes, and

Whereas, the annual func

acccmplisﬂ said purpose Or purpos

WWhereas, after making
for such purpose, it is the opinio:
erect, improve, remodel and equip
therefore certified by said board

Kent that for the purpose of

lthe issuance of said bonds scl

law, and the amount of =aid

EOARD OF EDUCATION

.-pr'—l-—n-n-l--l-rﬁr O -|--I ‘I

Mi, .

~ R T i B i I J—|11‘|'
L 1 |

T“TUT*

gy -

L

to

|accommodation of
remodel
|for

=
L B

schnool

H
[

-||,.-..l,,

i for

i e S e R e S S R S R T i O L e e
[ .- - + - s .

|
- .1--+--.- - -.-.-.r-.....-..l..il.-rh..-l- s

|

o,

;8 [

" AN

-"lli—'l"l'—ilﬂI [ | 'I'-'I—r\-1—|-l|-
OF THE

Council,

of the vote beings announced by the

\ect.

Lpt.

= "
1Uurni

Ehdlﬂﬂ for

iy &
o A |

1001
bond 1is

st

ey
lil ... -. :
L
1
r" "«I.'i-":‘l-“-ii'i-"i.-. S
i

‘5
¥

,——---.-.'I—-— Fper -.-.--.-- FUF IS S gl | S PSS T P

Ll

1
Ll alq,-i SRy R

A
T

o .|

TR ...-—.._-....-..-.-

Am -|

e

’
& o -
L
T
B e e
T i
Vi
T ;
- o
o
(|
W
1 - -
ok

CITY OF PIKEVILLE

m u
id ki w

Yes B.As
Yes Rush

Yes Trivette
Ratliff

Sword

Yes
Yes
Yes

w i

"_‘.-. iT ,-:r_‘[h

eing announced by the

thereupon
aaid Ordinance adopted.

TTMATH
L]

D TATT 'l"__;l T".‘I'-":

l: -r---]--_I

i) | el
SOTNANCE ENTITLED A
| : L L | | M S A bl - 9

(OB ILE ::T'::' 'R M0TOR VEHICLES
FT TD) OR SIGNATED T0 DO SO BY THE MAYOR
CITY OF PIKEVI ,KENTUCKY; AND PROVIDING
is ]reaelfed and read to the Council, and I.E.
and id motion being duly seconded by E.A.

the vote was follows:

RDIN! THE
ikl !

.l.n--r-l-\._' l-lll.-ql:—\.-‘_-rﬂ-
'l""l'-"l

S d = rLr

- o ol

AR
1 |

b i, Tialt LR R

i"i_"

= 0
Yes
Yes
Yes

ﬂrd Thompson
. rivette
Fush :Wﬂfﬂ

Rich

|k
4

Yes
Yes
Yes

Clerk, the Mayor thereupon

sajid Ordinance adopted.

ir{ty One and

allowed the =sum Gf Three Hundred Th
es furnished to water Dept.

in full for supplies
out of the water fund.

=

e allowed the sum of Twenty Six (726.00) Dollars,

payable out of the water fund.

a]1]lowed
shed

the sum of Ninety Five and
to fire department per

75/100
invoice of

5 L=

Seventeen
= T o
= -

| & " i S
Y - =

of
of

-

Carrace be allowed the
fire truck a

rvice S LT

ner bill

[ =}
bt

Six and 80/100 ($6,.80) Dollars,
11&25.

he sum of
for year

the sum of Fifty (550.00) Dollars,
vears 1925 and 1926.

Six (8%6,00) Dollars,
and 2-11-1928.

gum of for two

1-23

nllowed tThe
per bills

e
L

i (#1,50) Dollars,

sum of One
::-_"]:F]-QEB "

owed the
bill of

and 50/100

the of Wine (29,00)
of 1-10- and 1=-30 and 2-15-

allowed for

ner bills

e

aum

Dollars,
L

e

is presented and read to the City counell :

_ s A M L)
AT | 17! !

F'”]D"F

T ]
§ L 4 - i 9§
™M TIMar i m ' TY

5 § 1 Y

- Tl'll.i—-'.---l--l T'-—'
|T'r---- 1=~Trrr-1 'r'r'l' 1 l_.‘!"'!

1—\-1——1-1— lr\l

e B

deemed necessary for the proper
o to acguire, erect, improve EH?
ndditional end necessary equipment therefor

s paised from other sources are not aunffiecient to
, and
careful estimate of the
of this Board that it
id school building or dings,
to the General Couneil of the city
raisine the aforesaid revenue, and
improvements shall be held, as
to be voted upon, shall be

| A

s amount of
will take

buildl

money required
#65,000,00 to
it 1s now
of Pikeville,
election for
provided by
5,000,00, and

.*_

qq |
-.dk-r—-li-
_'_1

Sue

i e Lo

« B

p i

o
R N o

£ S
@ |
]




o .
R

e WT-EI—(mm et H i].lr -'_I-|-I.|.

. I-!-l-l'p*r--r--h-i ﬁ—.-.- l--r'd'-r g

1
I
b
I
k
y

{
- A are -|I.llr i

i : ; j 'E

¥
l.

fs - " o
i ."1...---‘1-rl-l!r-|lF1l-|I'l#-l'ﬂ- H '

A b S

rialist g p-—-.u--.-.—.- e I-F- E i

(]
L]
-
*
]

-

'I' = = < - . -
Ter - __ 5 i ESE | -... 2 s -
d‘ s
=

o A R A A T

il .l!.-:. iy .I e a

'....-—---—..—r-l--r-'—l__-.-.-.-.-—.-._.-.-h

o = qrians

.:1'..

MINU1Lb - CITY OF PIKEVILLE

e

the proceeds thereof, shall bDe applied to the purposes

A copy attest:
Geo. W. Coleman, Sectly.
Pikeville Board of Education.”

An Ordinance, entitled "An Ordinance providing for the purpose of
acquiring, constructing, building, repairing and egquiping school tuilding or
buildinzs, and for the rurnase of acquiring grounds tr e“efmr* to issue serial
bonds in the sum of 865,000.00, to be paild in twenty (20) cwuﬂl installments,
and providing for the calling of an election in the Pikeville Graded School
distriet, for the purpose of voting on said bonds, and FPEaPT;bl“g the manner
of hallct to be used at sald election, and providing for 2 gsinking fund to
retire said bonds"™, is introduced and read to the City Council, and thereupon
Councilman, B.A. Ratliff, moved the adoption of said ordinance by the City
Council, and Councilman, rush Sword, seconded said motion, and upon & roll eall
of the Council, the vote was as follows:

I.E. Brooks Yes Rush Sword Yes
pscar Jackson Yes E.E, Trivette Yes
E.A, Ratliff Yes Richard Thompson Yes

The result of the ﬁkﬂﬂtinn vote being announced by the clerk, the Mayor
thereupon declared said motion carried and said Ordinance huunteﬁ.

""‘"""‘"‘"T '.“"'_'TT""" =T MR T

o i . ¥ 1 1.._|.

—— = - o P ] - _— _— § TP - 5 H*""T"‘- T T

Qoo N TTm e DO M mARC A TTT 4 K2 T LiMH | ITTHM T Tyt T! o | —
A D diil .T-.-',, A L f L LAl 1-} L8 _.,'_::'I 1-'|:::-l"r, UL ALY - LT Iﬁ TR | Ll

ATTITO AT AN ATTY

T\_- e '\—‘D -J.-'J'.i'

s g A F

PRR HATCHER, CITY TREASURER FOR STREET PAVING

Tickets turned over for year 1926: 86,455,509
Tickets turned over for year 1927; 6,940,635

Tiekets remaining in books for 1988

Tickets remaining in book for 192Y

Treasurer's receipts for 1926

Penalty " 1926

Tpeasurer's receipts for 1927 By

Penalty ® 1927 2 $13,447.15

Credit Balance 850,93 "

SETTIEMENT WIT oA nd= T m A
| -

i

””TIF"”“P R YRAKS N1 1?2 .

"_'r"l"'l'l TR AT ETF |1 Tl NTT TrAT. MY = T | -y - . T ,l—lr—|
S 1 ITTH 'R ROF ) MAY 001 'OR

e s ah —dalad | A

TAYES  STRERT 2, FOR
2 + ¥ ' Ll
AXES, STRE *%”I”“ AND WATTR BOND IEVY FOR YEARS

g ast L (EAR

1925 AND 1926,

Year 1926:

T1ty tex tickets including polls,

turned over to Walter Robinson,

after settlament with James

Matney, 2-3-26, $8,106,71

wWater Bond Levy, ticke 4 460,48

Street nEqEEEMEHt {Fellev Eros. ) 3,762,64 $16,329,.83

Year 1926:

city tax tickets, inecluding polls,

charged to ’alter Robinson, and

his receipt taken therefor, 24 ,465.14

Skip list, (added) 581,23

Water Pond Levy tickets 10,855.68

Skip 1ist, (Added) - 271 .04

Street Paving (Kelley Bros.( 7,295,583 %43 ,468,.42 $59,798,25

1929

Mickets collected by

Robinson, General & Speci: 10,165.60
Penalty 312,68
Advertisingz Fees 71 .00
9treet FPaving 808.14
Tickets remaining (Uncollectible) 1,011.01
mickets remaining (Collectible) 662,97
mxonerations (Street Paving) 3,065,195
rxonerations (GCeneral & Special Levy) 720,00 816,816.9

.

B T e T s e T e i, s L5 L e s B T S e R T i - W Mgt Y T
i r; = P i 3 ] i Y - e | X .

S L] T
L]

..-r_'.':;-',.w-, Wi i T L
5

s, b

o R f w

! i

et s i T e e i T

u

e LI, ML WETE
=

u g e
)
[ 4
] I
o ol g S PR T RieEr R T e A

*-j'-;*-!r'-i"

T L

-I'
1

)

'ﬂﬁ%ﬂbiﬂcu{..'i”'hi

1 S :
7

.rl-_f‘E...

"



S L N TR
i Ay " B YRR, Aceloios

i ) 'l'.—.;%r-ﬂ"i.'.‘-'-""""""""l-"-"*"":" Nz g o Lo
1 NS ks

L i
I+'-.l EARE ] lﬂl-_';'i-

4

B

T it

|}
L1
I

§ e e -

|

i i

1

S
!
1

by l."""‘""" STy
|
i
e |
rd‘.hl—l,-”ﬂ".‘- l-"i_-F
1
'-l‘,l..-ur:rnl-. B e

4
.

FOTFRre e ey P LT L]

:i

e e
C

o
"
1 "
. i :
D, LIRS, Feairieb
perw .
.
;
, .
A

o 1
= '.-:',rt-.r_t-.-.-u-v.'-,i"n-._r.-';'nw..
1
]
i
| ]
}
L]

i R, F S
*
|
1
i
it Lt
]
|

P s bng iy tan
4

]

e e e B e e S

. — e i - s i
e 2 e e a Y
s S . = Ih {
= e e == "
1 =

P AT . T I e

|
1
[}

b

— 4

i s Y 3

I ‘
3

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

o  RADLTT T WE BT N T Lo B

1926:

Tickets collected by Valter 2

Iﬁﬂb;nsnn, General & Special Levy 531 ,412,17

Street Paving _ 4,24%.%2

Penalty on Street Paving : .

Tickets remaining {Unculle?ﬁlbﬁe] 316,13

miekets remaining (Collectible) on

lceneral & Water Bond Levy 3,593,00

Tickets remaining (Collectible on et

street paving s S ot . $60.294,02
|Exuneration5 (General & Water fund) 1,051.09 543 477 .47 560,294

CREDIT BALANCE $495,77

SETTLEMENT WITH WALTIE INSON, TAX COLLECTOR FOR TAXES
Bl el s e L 1 id E | ik L ; 1 . ; = : : ﬁTI_‘T'-'T't‘
COLLECTED | FOR YEARS 1925, AND 1926, ON CENERAL
FTI!"_II‘I:I ¥ r|I.|l_'ll'l.,r-l-‘llv-l.:n - -I.'. s L S F II"T-.T -_H--'.'a. / -E.] IH" & .1:|.1—‘TT-'I-.I R IJ_JS ¥ 1'I..m
ADVERTISING FEES:

IYEAR 1920:

ITax tickets collected Ry Valter
Robinson, as shown by tax ;

ytes, General & Special,
igﬁgéfcinulﬁdinf poll tax ﬁlﬂ,lEE.ED
| Penalties on Gen. & Bpec. fund. 312,68
Advertisinz fees 71 .00
Street Pavinz, (Kelley Bros.) 808,14

| YRAR 1926

'Tax tickets collected by Walter

Robinson, &s shown by Eax a

duplicates, General & oSpecla ,

fund, ineluding poll tax, dl,ﬁlE.l?

|street Paving (Kelley Fros,1920.) 4’“4%'32 i g STl
| Penalty on Paving . W0 . e,

h TREASURER'S RECEIPTS 1925 AND 1926:

| Treasurer's receipis, shr:r-.'.rin{t the

idistrihutiﬂn of money recé. from

iWwalter Robinson to tihe proper 'y

funds; #27 . 865,50

| ceneral Expenditure fund .

| Water Eond Iund _ 2 15,@?3.92

| Street Paving, (Kelley Eros,1920). 4,907.0s

Penalties (Cen.®xp. fund) 309.32 i aid
Adv. fees L i, i 75.00 $46,209 .9

Cash on hand and Walter Robinson's

check, as Tax Collector, attached

hereto, for taxes not yet turned A iR
over to Treasurer. o

BALANCED #00,000.00

: T 2 alrat g = :- 1_-.'" -
(For a 1ist of the unpaid tax tickets see Settlement )

3 “nd ocarrief 0 » § i adiourned until the
On motion made, seconded and Lﬂl;L:@, ,?niall iz adjour
6th day of March, 1928, the next regular meeting date.

.:iT.. [ :-." ;-:' 11

=
 raay
'+ = Rl ¥ L I
i < L i R R R e i S S e SRR Pl el e Tl i i e TR T TR
o -l-l.r.h.i-_- .-._._..__.,.-J\...___._---. il s e - . - 0 I

o . e T | 4

s ey B N i . ¥

- e & " .

g e i ¢ S g il e --rl
- -__': s T -

-

i

3
- .
K
b3

§

r
] i
i
i

PR3 e e T T LA
rd e |

- L1 r! W 't '.- e EH 1.
imaleb g i Ay -.-.-:u.i-.-..-._h_u o L

(L LT Sl
e S

; | S R O
r i | 1 L
S Al T '.--..7:,_:L-.-¢.r!.-.u.'i;,.r-r_;-.'.rg.!r Ii-l;*
1 FE 8 Al i

i b W i

I" '_ :‘m . I"!::-J!'H:L‘.". I."‘:l-;'r o1 T W E'ql PR L e R

.;iif; E;é?;iéifT€ |
= e Al A

]
# Ll

Fapr
A =|'-:"'!"|"-



